

12 March 2024

## ASX Release

## UPDATE IN COMPANY DETAILS

**MinRex Resources Limited (ASX: MRR) ("MinRex"** or "the **Company**") wishes to advise, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.14, the following update made to the company details effectively immediately:

Registered Office Address: 168 Stirling Highway, Nedlands 6009 Telephone Number: +61 8 6165 8858

All other contact details remain unchanged.

This ASX Announcement has been authorized for release by the Board of MinRex Resources Limited.

-ENDS-

For further information, please contact:

Johnathon Busing Company Secretary MinRex Resources Limited T: +61 8 9481 0389 info@minrex.com.au

## About MinRex Resources Ltd

MinRex Resources Limited (ASX: MRR) is an Australian-based ASX-listed battery metals explorer with lithium-tintantalum projects in the Pilbara region of WA near the Global Lithium Archer Deposit. MinRex also has a highly prospective portfolio of gold and other metals projects in the Lachlan Fold Belt of NSW. The Company's tenements package of around 500km<sup>2</sup> of highly prospective ground targeting multi-commodities type deposits. The Company also currently has JORC 2012 Resources totalling 352,213 oz gold at its Sofala Project in NSW.

7 Havelock Street, Perth WA 6005

www.minrex.com.au